
Institutions Contact person e-mail

Priority 1, Strategic theme 1: Innovation as key for economic development
Municipality of Koper, Verdijeve 10,  6000 Koper, Slovenia Ivana Štrkalj ivana.strkalj@koper.si

Municipality of Izola, Sončno nabrežje 8, 6310 Izola, Slovenia Boštjan Lavrič bostjan@elmarkt.si

Regional development agency of Northern Primorska, Trg Edvarda Kardelja 3, 5000 Nova Gorica, Slovenia Tomaž Vadjunec tomaz.vadjunec@rra-sp.si

Chamber of Craft and Small Business of Slovenia, Celovška 71, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Bogdan Sovinc bogdan.sovinc@ozs.si

Primorska Technology Park, mednarodni prehod 6, vrtojba, 5290 Šempeter pri Novi Gorici Tanja Kožuh tanja.kozuh@primorski-tp.si

Tehniški šolski center Nova Gorica, Cankarjeva 10, 5000 Nova Gorica, Slovenia Rosana Pahor rosana.pahor@tsc.si

GEA College, Kidričevo nabrežje 2, 6330 Piran Majda Gartner majda.gartner@gea-college.si

Centre of Excellence BIPC (www.cobik.si) Mladen Dakič mladen.dakic@cobik.si

Priority 2, Strategic theme 1: Improving marine, coastal and delta rivers environment by joint management
Institute for Water of the Republic of Slovenia, Hajdrihova 28 c, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Leon Gosar leon.gosar@zvrs.si

Jožef Stefan Institute, Jamova cesta 39, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Sonja Lojen sonja.lojen@ijs.si

Municipality of Izola, Sončno nabrežje 8, 6310 Izola, Slovenia Boštjan Lavrič bostjan@elmarkt.si

Slovenian national building and civil engineering institute, Dimičeva 12, 1000 Ljubljana Karmen Fifer karmen.fifer@zag.si

Municipality of Koper, Verdijeve 10,  6000 Koper, Slovenia Ivana Štrkalj ivana.strkalj@koper.si
Priority 2, Strategic theme 2: Protection from ballast water pollution 
A single potential partnership with Slovenian institutions is in a process of establishment where the Institute for Water of the 

Republic of Slovenia will assume a role of a Lead Beneficiary.

Institute for Water of the Republic of Slovenia, Hajdrihova 28 c, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

Ministry of Agriculture and Environment

National Institute of Biology – Marine Biology Station

Priority 2, Strategic theme 3: Integrated and sustainable management of drinking water resources
Regional Development Agency of the Inner-Karst Region, Prečna ulica 1, 6257 Pivka, Slovenia Dunja Mahne dunja@rra-nkr.si

Jožef Stefan Institute, jamova cesta 39, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Sonja Lojen sonja.lojen@ijs.si

Municipality of Izola, Sončno nabrežje 8, 6310 Izola, Slovenia Boštjan Lavrič bostjan@elmarkt.si

Slovenian national building and civil engineering institute, Dimičeva 12, 1000 Ljubljana Karmen Fifer karmen.fifer@zag.si

Municipality of Postojna, Ljubljanska 4,   6230 Postojna, Slovenia Dolores Dolenc  Bajc dolores.dolenc-bajc@postojna.si

Institute for Water of the Republic of Slovenia, Hajdrihova 28 c, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Leon Gosar leon.gosar@zvrs.si

Municipality of Koper, Verdijeve 10,  6000 Koper, Slovenia Ivana Štrkalj ivana.strkalj@koper.si

Soča Valley Development Centre, Ulica padlih borcev 1b, 5220 Tolmin, Slovenia Miro Kristan miro.kristan@prc.si

Priority 2, Strategic theme 4: Protection and prevention of natural risks, with particular attention to fire risk
Institute for Water of the Republic of Slovenia, Hajdrihova 28 c, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Leon Gosar leon.gosar@zvrs.si

Regional development agency of Northern Primorska, Trg Edvarda Kardelja 3, 5000 Nova Gorica, Slovenia Črtomir Špacapan crtomir.spacapan@rra-sp.si

Municipality of Šempeter-Vrtojba, Trg Ivana Roba 3a, 5290 Šempeter pri Gorici, Slovenia Anita Manfreda anita.manfreda@sempeter-vrtojba.si

Municipality of Koper, Verdijeve 10,  6000 Koper, Slovenia Ivana Štrkalj ivana.strkalj@koper.si

Slovenian Forestry Institute, Večna pot 2, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Andreja Ferreira andreja.ferreira@gozdis.si

Priority 2, Strategic theme 5: Tourism with emphasis on sustainable management and marketing of natural and cultural resources
Public Agency Škocjan Caves Regional Park, Škocjan 2, 6215 Divača, Slovenia Vanja Debevec vanja.debevec@psj.gov.si

GEA College, Kidričevo nabrežje 2, 6330 Piran Majda Gartner majda.gartner@gea-college.si

Municipality of Izola, Sončno nabrežje 8, 6310 Izola, Slovenia Boštjan Lavrič bostjan@elmarkt.si

Matej David matej.david@fpp.uni-lj.si
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Municipality of Koper, Verdijeve 10,  6000 Koper, Slovenia Ivana Štrkalj ivana.strkalj@koper.si

Priority 3, Strategic theme 1: Promotion of common models on sustainable transport services to improve links
Aerodrom Portorož, Sečovlje 19, 6333 Sečovlje Robert Krajnc robert-krajnc@portoroz-airport.si

Ministry of Infrastructure and Planning, Langusova 4, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Martina Lužar martina.luzar@gov.si

Municipality of Koper, Verdijeve 10,  6000 Koper, Slovenia Ivana Štrkalj ivana.strkalj@koper.si

Soča Valley Development Centre, Ulica padlih borcev 1b, 5220 Tolmin, Slovenia Miro Kristan miro.kristan@prc.si

Priority 3, Strategic theme 2: Improvement of integrated plans aimed at multi-modal solutions, especially links between coastal zones and hinterland
Municipality of Izola, Sončno nabrežje 8, 6310 Izola, Slovenia Boštjan Lavrič bostjan@elmarkt.si

Ministry of Infrastructure and Planning, Langusova 4, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia Martina Lužar martina.luzar@gov.si

University of Primorska, Andrej Marušič Institut, Muzejski trg 2, 6000 Koper Primož Lukšič primoz.luksic@upr.si

Municipality of Postojna, Ljubljanska 4,   6230 Postojna, Slovenia Dolores Dolenc  Bajc dolores.dolenc-bajc@postojna.si

Municipality of Koper, Verdijeve 10,  6000 Koper, Slovenia Ivana Štrkalj ivana.strkalj@koper.si

Faculty of Maritime Studies and Transport, University of Ljubljana, Pot pomorščakov 4, 6320 Portorož, Slovenia

Elen Twrdy

Maja Stojakovič

elen.twrdy@fpp.uni-lj.si

maja.stojakovic@fpp.uni-lj.si
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